

CIS No. 390/19
FIR No. 1116/18
P.S.: Mangol Puri
State Vs. Lalit @ Lali & ors.

28/11/19

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Substitute Addl. P.P. for State.
Ms. Sunita Tiwari, ld. Counsel for accused Vishal @
Mukesh.
Ms. Shweta Tyagi, ld. Counsel for accused Vishal @
Vishnu.
Sh. Monis Ahmed, ld. Counsel for accused Lalit.
IO SI Sandeep is present.
All the accused persons are produced from JC.

PW5 Sunil examined and discharged.

PW Kunal is absent despite service. Issue bailable warrants
against Kunal in sum of Rs. 2,000/- for the NDOH.

Issue summons to Gaurav, Kunal, Sandeep, Dr. Avneesh and
Dr. Vivek for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 13.02.2020.

(HARISH KUMAR)
ADDL.SSESSIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST, ROHINI,
NEW DELHI 28/11/19