

SC 390/2019
STATE Vs. LALIT @ LALI AND ANOTHERS
FIR No. 1116 /2018
PS Mangol Puri

10.11.2022

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar-1, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused are present on bail with their respective
Ld. Defence Counsels.

Matter is fixed for PE.

No PW present.

Directions were issued to CMO, SGM Hospital to
appoint a responsible person to identify the handwriting of Dr.
Vinay.

Summons have been received back served. Despite
service, none has appeared.

Issue B/w in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- against the
CMO, SGM for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **28.01.2023**.

**(BABRU BHAN)
ADDL.SSESSIONS JUDGE-03,
NORTH WEST DISTT,
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/10.11.2022**