

02.12.2023**Present :** Sh. Amit Sandhuja, ld counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Ashwani Gaur, ld counsel for defendant no. 1.

Sh. Anand Prakash, ld counsel for defendant no. 2.

Affidavit of defendant no. 1 is filed for her evidence. Copy of the same is supplied to the counsel for the plaintiff who stated that despite directions of the court the advance copy was not provided to the plaintiff. It is stated by the counsel for defendant no. 1 that the affidavit was not filed on earlier occasion and its copy was not supplied as plaintiff filed one application which was decided on the last date of hearing.

Considering the facts, put up on **27.02.2024** for examination of defendant no. 1 and remaining evidence of defendants.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)**ADJ-04, North West,****Rohini Courts, Delhi****02.12.2023**