

23.11.2024

Present: Mr. Amit Sanduja, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Mr. Shivam, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.

Mr. Anand Prakash, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.

One application under Order 18 Rule 17 CPC has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 for recalling of order dated 27.02.2024 on 24.08.2024.

It is stated by Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 that another application under Order 18 Rule 17 CPC has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 for recalling of order dated 24.08.2024 online and its hard copy is placed on record on 07.10.2024. Copy of the applications be provided to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

As prayed, put up on **01.02.2025** for reply/arguments on both the applications.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

DJ-04/North-West

RHC/Delhi 23.11.2024